PRODUCT
BEROCHURE



Nicsons Building
Products are leading
manufacturers and
suppliers of waffle
pod slab and steel
packages.

ADVANTAGES
OF WAFFLE
POD SLAB
SYSTEMS

« Easily shaped and therefore
adaptive to all slab dimensions and
service penetrations.

+ The only formally recognised void
former system under Australian
Standards (AS2870-2011
Residential slabs and footings).

+ 100% recyclable materials.

« Cost effective — achieved by
reducing number of concrete cubic
metres required and simplifying the
installation process.

WAFFLE POD
THICKNESSES

150mm, 150mm (solid pod),
225mm, 300mm

* 100% Australian made.

« Lightweight for safe handling and
installation.

+ Improved energy efficiency created
through insulation voids.



WAFFLE

POD SLAB
ACCESSORIES

Nicsons Building Products offers

a comprehensive range of plastic
accessories — each product is tested
as per AS/NZS 2425:2015 Bar chair
in reinforced concrete — Product
requirements and test methods.

Description

Qty/Pack

Qty/Pallet

AS/NZS
2425:2015
Rating (kg)

BC2540

BC5065C

BC7590C

BC85100

BC105110

BC115120

BC125130

BC135140

BC145150

4W110

4W100

TW110

Combination Bar Chair
25mm/40mm

Combination Bar Chair
50mm/65mm Clip On

Combination Bar Chair
75mm/90mm Clip On

Combination Bar Chair
85mm/100mm

Combination Bar Chair
105mm/110mm

Combination Bar Chair
115mm/120mm

Combination Bar Chair
125mm/130mm

Combination Bar Chair
135mm/140mm

Combination Bar Chair
145mm/150mm

4 Way Spacer 110mm
4 Way Spacer 100mm

1 Way Spacer 110mm

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

25

25

20

4800

5200

4800

4000

2400

2400

2400

2400

2400

400

400

2640

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

60

60

60




22 S St, StM NSW 2760
NI CSON S BU I LD I NG ph 02 9833 8322 | emee:lifrs:Iets@Lic:;}r,\Ssbp.com.au

PRODUCTS nicsonsbp.com.au




