

## PRODUCT BROCHURE

# Nicsons Building Products are leading manufacturers and suppliers of waffle pod slab and steel packages.



150mm, 150mm (solid pod),

225mm, 300mm

# ADVANTAGES OF WAFFLE POD SLAB SYSTEMS

- Easily shaped and therefore adaptive to all slab dimensions and service penetrations.
- The only formally recognised void former system under Australian Standards (AS2870-2011 Residential slabs and footings).
- 100% recyclable materials.
- Cost effective achieved by reducing number of concrete cubic metres required and simplifying the installation process.
- 100% Australian made.
- Lightweight for safe handling and installation.
- Improved energy efficiency created through insulation voids.



#### WAFFLE POD SLAB ACCESSORIES

Nicsons Building Products offers a comprehensive range of plastic accessories – each product is tested as per AS/NZS 2425:2015 Bar chair in reinforced concrete – Product requirements and test methods.





Product Code	Description	Qty/Pack	Qty/Pallet	AS/NZS 2425:2015 Rating (kg)
BC2540	Combination Bar Chair 25mm/40mm	100	4800	120
BC5065C	Combination Bar Chair 50mm/65mm Clip On	100	5200	120
BC7590C	Combination Bar Chair 75mm/90mm Clip On	100	4800	120
BC85100	Combination Bar Chair 85mm/100mm	100	4000	120
BC105110	Combination Bar Chair 105mm/110mm	100	2400	120
BC115120	Combination Bar Chair 115mm/120mm	100	2400	120
BC125130	Combination Bar Chair 125mm/130mm	100	2400	120
BC135140	Combination Bar Chair 135mm/140mm	100	2400	120
BC145150	Combination Bar Chair 145mm/150mm	100	2400	120
4W110	4 Way Spacer 110mm	25	400	60
4W100	4 Way Spacer 100mm	25	400	60
1W110	1 Way Spacer 110mm	20	2640	60



### Why Choose Nicsons Building Products?



#### INDUSTRY-LEADING TECHNOLOGY

The machinery utilised in our factories have been sourced from the world's most recognised brands in plastics and polystyrene manufacturing. Our world class production facilities provide absolute certainty that each product is created to the highest standard.



#### **QUALITY ASSURANCE**

Our commitment to our customers begins with providing unparalleled quality in our polystyrene and plastic products. We conduct ongoing testing on our building materials to ensure that we exceed the strength and compression requirements of all Australian Standards.



#### **100% AUSTRALIAN MADE PACKAGE**

Nicsons Building Products offers a complete package for waffle pods, steel reinforcement and plastic accessories. We offer our customers Australian made building materials and premium Australian steel.



#### LOGISTICAL EFFICIENCY

We are capable of providing Just-in-Time (JIT) service for our customers. With an extensive fleet of delivery trucks and highly efficient production technology, we are able to deliver materials as required by our customers on site.



#### SUSTAINABLE BUILDING MATERIALS

Our manufacturing and reprocessing cycle is a sustainable solution for customers looking to manage their carbon footprint. Our polystyrene products are 100% recyclable and our solar powered factories will reprocess all scrap wastage collected from our customers.



#### **COMPLEMENTARY ESTIMATING**

We offer our customers a complementary estimating service – using structural engineer drawings, we conduct thorough takeoffs of each unique job's requirements. This service assists customers in avoiding unnecessary costs and allows us to uphold our commitment to minimising wastage.

